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icht spurtet in 6,9 Sekund
gung zw ] akt und mit kurzen Wegen arbé
Renntechnik und heiB Lotus  Liter Hubraum sorgen natiirlich nicht fixr
ise. 700kg Fahrspa3 pu::mm Frek, esichts des konsequenten Leichtk
der sich nich t -

AMOzZIONI il condizio

proprio di

+ Lotus Cars reserves the right to change prices and specifications at any time without prior notice. The information contained in this leaflet does not constitute an offer or any part of a contract written or implied. Quoted speed and
acceleration may vary with optional equipment and overseas engine requirements. Photographs may show optional equipment.

4 Lotus Cars behilt sich das Recht zur jederzeitigen Anderung von Preisen und Spezifikationen chne vorherige Mitteilung vor. Die in dieser Broschiire enthaltenen informationen bilden weder schriftlich noch stillschweigend Teil eines
Vertrages. Abweichungen von Geschwindigkeits- und Beschleunigungsangaben sind aufgrund von optionalem Zubehor und auslandischen Bestimmungen fir Motoren miglich. Auf den Fotografien kann optionales Zubehor abgebildet sein.

4+ Lotus Cars se réserve le droit de modifier les prix et les spécifications a tout moment denné et sans préavis, Les informations contenues dans le présent prospectus ne constituent pas une offre ni ne font partie d'un contrat écrit ou
implicite. Les vitesses et accélérations indiquées peuvent varier avec des équipements en option et selon les exigences régissant les moteurs  I'étranger. Les photographies peuvent montrer des équipements en option.

+ Lotus Cars si riserva il diritto di modificare prezzi e specifiche in qualsiasi momento senza preavviso. Le informazioni contenute nel presente opuscolo non costituiscone un ‘offerta né fanno parte di un contratto scritto o tacito. La velodita &
l'accelerazione descritte possono variare a seconda dei requisiti in materia di apparecchiature e motori dei mercati esteri. Le fotografie possono mostrare apparecchiature optional.
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wIN English

Specifications: Elise

D Type: 4-cylinder in-line, dohc, four
valves per cylinder, transversely mid-mounted.
Capacity: 17%6cc. Construction: All aluminium
alloy. Maximum power; 118bhp (88kW) at
5500rpm. Maximum torque: 1221b ft (165Nm)
at 3000rpm.

Max speed: 126mph (202km/h).
0-60mph: 5.8secs. 100km/h: 5.9secs.
0-100mph: 18.0secs. 0-160km/h: 18.0secs.
mpg (1/100km): Urban
29.4(9.6). Extra Urban 49.6 {5.7).

Combined 39.8 (7.1).

Manual 5-speed transaxle driving
rear wheels. Ratios: First - 3.17:1; Second - 1.84:7;
Third — 1.31:1; Fourth - 1.03:1;

Fifth —0.77:1. Reverse — 3.00:1; Final drive —3.94:1.
Composite body panels with detachable
front and rear clamshells, integral fixed headlamps.
(CEXED Lotus-designed structure of epoxy-
bonded aluminium extrusions incorporating steel
roll-hoop.

GITIIETDD Double wishbones with single coil
springs over monotube dampers all-round. Lotus-
patented extruded aluminium uprights. Front
anti-roll bar. Rear toe-fink.

Rack and pinion, non-power assisted.
Twelve-spoke. Front: 5.5)x15.

Rear: 71x16in.

Pirelli P Zero. Front: 185/55 R15,

Rear: 205/50 R16

Ventilated iren discs all-round. Lotus/AP
Racing front callipers, Brembo rear callipers.
Wheelbase — 90.6in (2300mm).
Front track - 56.7in (1440mm). Rear track — 57.4in
{1458mm). Overall length — 146.7in (3726mm).
Overall width — 67.0in (1701mm)(excluding
mirrors). Overall height — 45.2in (1148mm).
Ground clearanice — 6.3in (160mm). Fuel tank
capacity — 8.0gal (36.41). Fuel grade — 95 RON

minimum.
16630 (755Kg).

Alioy road wheels (Key-
bolted), three-way catalytic converter, coded
signal immobiliser, vinyt hood, unique Lotus/Nardi
(T Cloth hood, metallic paint, radio

fitting kit, leather trim seats, driving lamps,
hard-top, Thatcham One-approved Cobra
alarm/immobiliser.

5 Deutsch l] Italiano

. Technische Daten: Elise

: (XTI Typ: 4-Zylinder Reihen-mittelmotor mit

DOHC und vier Ventilen pro Zylinder, quer

. eingebaut. Hubraum: 1796 cc. Konstruktionn:
. Aluminiumlegierung. Maximale Leistung: 88

kW bei 5500 min-1. Maximales Drehmoment:
165 Nm bei 3000 min-1.

| (T Hochstgeschwindigkeit:

202 km/h. 0-100 km/h: 5,9 Sek. 0-160 km/h:
18,0 Sek.

LS e Y /100km: Stadt 9,6,

. Uberland 5,7. Gemischt 7,1.

: 5-Gang Transaxle Schaftgetriebe fiir
- Hinterradantrieb. Ubersetzung: 1 Gang -

i 3,17:1.2 Gang — 1,84:1, 3 Gang — 1,31:1 4 Gang

—1,03:1. 5 Gang - 0,77:1. Rickwartsgang —
3,00:1, Endantrieb — 3,94:1.

; Karosserie in Sandwichbauweise,

mit abnehmbaren Front- und Heckschalen,
integrierte starre Scheinwerfer.

[ELETHED Von Lotus entwickelte

Epoxydharz-verstarkte
Aluminiumrahmenkonstruktion mit
Stahl-Oberrollbiigel.

: Doppelte Dreieckslenker mit
einwindiger Spiralfeder iiber Monotube-

© StoBdampfem an allen vier Radem. Lotus-

- patentierte extrudierte Alu-Stinder.

Drehstabstabilisator vorn. Spurstange hinten.

. (IITIT) Zahnstangenienkung, ohne

Lenkkraftverstarker,

Zwolf-Speichen-Felgen. Vorn: 5,515,

Hinten: 7)x16in

Pirelli P Zero. Vorn: 185/55 R15.,

Hinten: 205/50 R16.
Beliiftete Scheibenbremsen an allen
vier Rader. Lotus/AP Racing Bremssattel vorn,

- Brembo-Bremssdttel hinten.
- ([EID) Radstand — 2300 mm. Spurbreite vorm —

1440 mm. Spurbreite hinten — 1458 mm. Lange
iiber alles — 3726 mm, Breite iiber alles — 1701
mm (ohne Spiegel). Hhe iiber alles — 1148 mm.
Bodenfreiheit — 160 mm. Tankinhalt — 36,4 |.

Kraftstoff - 95 ROZ min.

Leichtmetallfelgen
(mit Sicherheitsmuttern), 3-Wege-Katalysator,
codierte Wegfahrsperre, Vinyldach,
unverwechselbares Lotus/Nardi-Lenkrad.
Stoffdach,

Caratteristiche tecniche: Elise

Tipo: Centrale transversale, 4 cilindri

in linea, DOHC, 16 valvole, W, Cilindrata: 1796
cc. (ostruito completamente in lega di alluminio.
Potenza massima: 88 kW a 5500 giri/min.
Coppia massima: 165 Nm a 3000 giri/min.
Velocita massima: 202 km/h.
0-100 km/h: 5,9 secondi.

0-160 km/h: 18 secondi

_ 1/100km: Urbano 9,6. Extra Urbano

5,7. Combinato 7,1,

. LTIy Trazione posteriore. Cambio

manuale a 5 marce. Rapporti del cambio:
Prima — 3,17:1. Seconda — 1,84:1. Terza - 1,31:1,
Quarta — 1,03:1. Quinta - 0,77:1. Retromarcia -
3,00:1. Coppia riduzione finale — 3,94:1.

- (&l 4E) In materiale composito con gusd

anteriore e posteriore rimovibili e fari integrati.
UEEID Struttura in estruso di alluminio

: assemblato con adesivo epossidico progettata

dalla Lotus con roll-bar in acciaio incorporato.

A quadrilatero e molle elicoidali

sugli ammortizzatori monotubo sia sull‘asse
anteriore che posteriore. Bracci montanti in
alluminio estruso brevettati dalla Lotus, Barre
stabilizzatrici anteriori. Braccetti di convergenza
posterior,

A cremagliera senza idroguida.
I A 12 razze. Anteriore: 5,50x15.
Posteriore: 71x16.

CITTECTD) Pirelli P Zero. Anteriore: 185/55
R15. Posteriore: 205/50 R16.

| GZZD A disco autoventilanti in ghisa su tutte le

rupte. Pinze anteriori in alluminio a moto inversa
Lotus/AP Racing. Pinze posteriori Brembo.

- (IR Passo — 2300 mm. Carreggiata

anteriore — 1440 mm. (arreggiata posteriore —
1458 mm. Lunghezza — 3726 mm, Larghezza —
1701 mm (esclusi gli specchietti). Altezza ~ 1148
mm. Altezza da terra — 160 mm, Capacita del
serbatoio — 36,4 |, Grado del combustibile — 95
RON minime.

D 755 ka.

Ceci  ega
strada (bloccagaio a chiave), Catalizzatore
trivalente, Immobiliser con chiave elettronica,
Tettuccio in vinile, Volante esclusivo Lotus/Nardi.

. (TERED Tettuccio in panno, vernice

metallizzata, kit di montaggio autoradio, sedili in
pelle, fari di mardia, hard-tep,
immaobilizer/sistema di allarme Cobra approvato
Thatcham One.

[l Francais

Caractéristiques : Elise

Type: 4-cylindres en ligne, double
- arbre & cames en téte, quatre soupapes par
cylindre, montage médian transversal.
Capacité: 1796 cm’. Construction: Tout en
alliage aluminium. Puissance maximale: 118
(V de puissance au frein (88 kW) a 5500 trs/min.
. Couple maximum: 165 Nm a 3000 trs/min.
| Vitesse maxi: 202 km/h,
02100 km/h: 5,95. 04 160 km/h: 18,0 s.
. 1/100km: Urbain 9,6. Extra urbain 5,7. Mixte 7,1.
Roues arriére 4 entrainement
i transaxial & 5 vitesses manuelles. Rapports:
Premiére — 3,17:1. Deuxieme — 1,84:1,
Troisieme — 1,31:1, Quatrigme — 1,03:1,
Cinquieme — 0,77:1, Marche arriére — 3,00:1.
Entrainement final — 3,94:1.
Panneaux de carrosserie
composite avec capots avant et arriere amovibles,
- phares intégrés.
Structure de conception Lotus en

: extrusion d'aluminium & la résine époxy

| comprenant un arceau de roulement en acier.
Equipement complet en double

| fourchette avec ressort & spirale simple sur

| amortisseurs monotubes, Montants en

- aluminium extrudé de brevet Lotus. Barre anti-

* roulis avant. Barre de torsion arriere,

- (ST A crémaillere, non assistée,

Douze rayons. Avant: 5,5x15,

. Arriére: 7,5)x16in.

| (I Pirell P Zero. Avant: 185/55 R15.
Arrigre: 205/50 R16.

QD Equipement complet par disques de fer
ventilés. Etriers avant Lotus/AP Racing, étriers
arrigre Brembo,

Base des roues — 2300 mm.

Train avant — 1440 mm. Train arriére — 1458 mm.
Longueur totale — 3726 mm. Largeur totale —
1701 mm (sans les rétroviseurs). Hauteur totale —
1148 mm. Garde au sol — 160 mm. Capacité du
téservoir & carburant — 36,4 | Catégorie de-
carburant - 95 RON minimum.

B 2oids o vide JREEECH

Roues routires en

. alliage (boulonnéss}, convertisseur catalytique a
- 3 voles, immabilisateur a signal cadé, capote

. vinyle, volant unique Lotus/Nardi

Capoteen tisu, penture metalisée,
kit dinstallation audio, sikges & habillage cuir
feux de route, hard-top, alarme/immobilisateur
Cobra approuvée Thatcham One.

For further information please contact:

LOTUS CARS LTD

Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 8EZ, Great Britain
Tel: +44 (0)870 0362277
Website; www.lotuscars.co.uk

E-mail: carsmarketing@lotuscars.co.uk

Fax: +44 (0)1953 608111




The award winning Lotus Elise has achieved recognition from around the world as the leader in philosophy of back to basic
driving pleasure. It features the unique Aluminium space frame tub which achieves new limits in torsional rigidity.

Technical Specifications

Engine:

Transmission:

Chassis:

Suspension:

Steering:
Wheels:

Fuel Consumption:

Dry weight:

Weight distribution:

4 cylinders in line, mid mounted 1796cc 16 valve engine
Aluminium engine block with aluminium cylinder head 150 1
Double overhead camshait with hydraulic tappets
Electronic multi-point fuel injection

Maximum Power: 118 bhp (88 kW) at 5500 rpm 1
Maximum Torque: 122 Ib.ft (165 Nm) at 3000 rpm 120 |
Maximum speed 202 km/h 1o |
0-62mph (100 km/h) 59s 100 +
0-100mph (160 km/h) 180s ol
8 w0
Manual 5 speed transaxle driving rear wheels, hydraulic clutch. g "
o 701
Composite body panels with detachable front and rear "clamshells”, a0
integral fixed headlamps. 50 |
46 +
Lotus-designed spaceframe structure of epoxy-bonded sections of ,_0
aluminium extrusions incorporating integral roll over hoop. g =
20 T W oTLE |
Double wishbones with single coil springs over monotube dampers all U
round. Lotus-patented uprights of extruded aluminium, front anti roll bar. i e e ee i

Engine Speed rpm

Wi Fr

Rack and pinion, non power assisted.

Unigue Lotus-designed 5-spoke, Front: 5'/2Jx15  Rear: 7Jx16

Pirelli P Zero Frant: 185/55 ZR15 Rear: 205/50 ZR16

282 mm diameter cast iron ventilated discs, mounted outboard.
Non-servo split hydraulic system, including unigue Lotus/AP Racing opposed
piston front callipers.

Imp mpg Litres/100km
Urban 27.1 9.6
Extra urban 16.1 57
Combined 20.1 71
Fuel tank capacity 401/8.8 gal

Fuel reguirement 95 RON minimum
699 kg

39/61 (% front/rear)

¢ 1500 2500 3500 4500 5500 BSDO T30

T A0

28l

60

T 40
Lo

+—+0

a

Torque Nm

Standard equipment:

Alloy road wheels (lockable), 3-way catalytic converter, coded signal immabiliser,
unigue Lotus/Nardi steering wheel.

Options:

Storage pockets, passenger footrest, metallic paint, radio fitting kit, leather trim seats,
driving lamps, Thatcham One approved Cobra alarm/immobiliser. Please ask your dealer for full details.

Your nearest LOTUS DEALER will be pleased to arrange a demonstraton.

Wiidth 1701mm

1148mm

2300mm
3726mm

Lotus Cars

Hethel, Norwich, Norfolk, NR14 BEZ, England.
Tel: (01953) 608000 Fax: (01953) 608300
www.lotuscars.co.uk e-mail: lotussales@lotuscars.co.uk

Lotus Cars reserve the right to change prices and specification at any time without notice. The information contained in this leaflet does not consitute an offer or any part of a contract
written or implied. Quoted speed and acceleration may vary with optional equipment and overseas engine requirements. photograghs may show optional equipment
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Revolutionary, the only way to describe the new
Lotus Elise, a car which combines beautiful

simplicity, high technology, hlgh performance and
high drama. ﬁr“
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“A huge pleasure to drive”
LE MONITEUR AUTOMOBILE

"Welcome to the 21st ﬁsntuw
sports car”
CAR MAGAZINE

Drive the revolution, test drive
the Elise.
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CAL SF’ECIFIC!AT[ONS

ENGINE Transverse mid-mounted 4 cylinder water cooled 1.8 18v engine. Double

TRANSMISSION
FUEL SYSTEM

SUSPENSION

EL. CONSUMPTION
(83/116/EC)

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

WARRANTY

overhead camshafts with hydraulic tappets. Electronic fuel Injection. Electronic
engine management system.

Maximum power: 118bhp (88 Kw) @ §500 RPM

Maximum torque: 121.8Ilb ft (165 Nm) @ 3000

Se e front and rear ‘clamshell’ body sea
stru . Seating for two. Vehicle welght: &

All Lotlis design, lightweight spaceframe of bonded anodise "
alumin agral roll over hoop, ex '-F ; o
structu
Aluminiu

5 speed tre

Fuel tan
Fuel rec

Indt d
."'

'ﬁ.n secs
18.0 secs
202 km/h (128 mph)

Maximum speed:

Urban conditions: 9.8 1100 km 28.9 mpg
Extra urban conditions: &.7 I/100 km 49.9 mpg
Comblined: 7.1 1100 km 39.4 mpg

Total CO2 (g/km) = 168

Alloy wheels, 3 way catalytic converter, coded signal immoblliser, cloth trim
interior, black vinyl soft-top, unique Lotus/Nardl steering wheel, STACK
electronic speado and tacho with multifunction LCD readout, rear removable
window.

Matallic paint, leather trim options, radio fixing kit, auxillary lights, coloured soft
top, Interior stowage kit, Cobra alarm system, vinyl leather seat option,
passenger foot rest, boot bag kit. Optional equipment may vary by market.

Elise Is covered by a twelve month unlimited mileage factory warranty.

Lotus Cars Limited reserve the right to change prices and specifications at any
time without prior notice. The Information contained In this leaflet does not
constitute an offer or form part of a contract written or implied. Quoted powaer,
speead and acceleration may vary with optional equipment and overseas
engine requirements. Photographs may show optlonal equipment.
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LOTUS CARS LIMITED Hethel, Norfolk, Englarc, NR14 BEZ. Telephone: +44 1953 608000
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